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Metrics
Grantee
Program Year
PART I:   SUMMARY OF CDBG RESOURCES
01  UNEXPENDED CDBG FUNDS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
02  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
03  SURPLUS URBAN RENEWAL
04  SECTION 108 GUARANTEED LOAN FUNDS
05  CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
05a CURRENT YEAR SECTION 108 PROGRAM INCOME (FOR SI TYPE)
06 FUNDS RETURNED TO THE LINE-OF-CREDIT
06a FUNDS RETURNED TO THE LOCAL CDBG ACCOUNT
07  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL AVAILABLE
08  TOTAL AVAILABLE (SUM, LINES 01-07)
PART II:  SUMMARY OF CDBG EXPENDITURES
09  DISBURSEMENTS OTHER THAN SECTION 108 REPAYMENTS AND PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
10  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT
11  AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT (LINE 09 + LINE 10)
12  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
13  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR SECTION 108 REPAYMENTS
14  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL EXPENDITURES
15  TOTAL EXPENDITURES (SUM, LINES 11-14)
16  UNEXPENDED BALANCE (LINE 08 - LINE 15)
PART III: LOWMOD BENEFIT THIS REPORTING PERIOD
17  EXPENDED FOR LOW/MOD HOUSING IN SPECIAL AREAS
18  EXPENDED FOR LOW/MOD MULTI-UNIT HOUSING
19  DISBURSED FOR OTHER LOW/MOD ACTIVITIES
20  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL LOW/MOD CREDIT
21  TOTAL LOW/MOD CREDIT (SUM, LINES 17-20)
22  PERCENT LOW/MOD CREDIT (LINE 21/LINE 11)
LOW/MOD BENEFIT FOR MULTI-YEAR CERTIFICATIONS
23  PROGRAM YEARS(PY) COVERED IN CERTIFICATION
24  CUMULATIVE NET EXPENDITURES SUBJECT TO LOW/MOD BENEFIT CALCULATION
25  CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURES BENEFITING LOW/MOD PERSONS
26  PERCENT BENEFIT TO LOW/MOD PERSONS (LINE 25/LINE 24)
PART IV:  PUBLIC SERVICE (PS) CAP CALCULATIONS
27  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PUBLIC SERVICES
28  PS UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF CURRENT PROGRAM YEAR
29  PS UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
30  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL PS OBLIGATIONS
31  TOTAL PS OBLIGATIONS (LINE 27 + LINE 28 - LINE 29 + LINE 30)
32  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
33  PRIOR YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
34  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL SUBJECT TO PS CAP
35  TOTAL SUBJECT TO PS CAP (SUM, LINES 32-34)
36  PERCENT FUNDS OBLIGATED FOR PS ACTIVITIES (LINE 31/LINE 35)
PART V:   PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION (PA) CAP
37  DISBURSED IN IDIS FOR PLANNING/ADMINISTRATION
38  PA UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF CURRENT PROGRAM YEAR
39  PA UNLIQUIDATED OBLIGATIONS AT END OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM YEAR
40  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL PA OBLIGATIONS
41  TOTAL PA OBLIGATIONS (LINE 37 + LINE 38 - LINE 39 +LINE 40)
42  ENTITLEMENT GRANT
43  CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM INCOME
44  ADJUSTMENT TO COMPUTE TOTAL SUBJECT TO PA CAP
45  TOTAL SUBJECT TO PA CAP (SUM, LINES 42-44)
46  PERCENT FUNDS OBLIGATED FOR PA ACTIVITIES (LINE 41/LINE 45)

NEWPORT NEWS , VA
2,021.00

 
80,146.53

1,327,413.00
0.00
0.00

260,036.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,667,596.13
 

1,311,648.75
0.00

1,311,648.75
277,957.90

0.00
0.00

1,589,606.65
77,989.48

 
0.00
0.00

933,653.36
185,563.00

1,119,216.36
85.33%

 
PY: 2020 PY: 2021 PY: 2022

0.00
0.00

0.00%
 

243,522.94
0.00
0.00
0.00

243,522.94
1,327,413.00

346,216.14
0.00

1,673,629.14
14.55%

 
277,957.90

0.00
0.00
0.00

277,957.90
1,327,413.00

260,036.60
0.00

1,587,449.60
17.51%
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LINE 17 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES TO CONSIDER IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO ENTER ON LINE 17

Report returned no data.

LINE 18 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES TO CONSIDER IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO ENTER ON LINE 18

Report returned no data.

LINE 19 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 19

Plan
Year

IDIS
Project

IDIS
Activity

Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Drawn Amount

2020
2020
 
2020
 
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2021
2021
 
2020
2020
 
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
 
Total

27
27

31

15
15
20
21
21
21
21

26
22
22
22
22

21
23
17
17
17
17
17
19
19
19
19

17
13
13
13
13

22
18
18
18
18
18

16
16

11
11

10
10
10
10
9
11
11

2180
2180

2256

2229
2229
2235
2236
2236
2236
2236

2172
2237
2237
2237
2237

2176
2174
2232
2232
2232
2232
2232
2234
2234
2234
2234

2173
2238
2238
2238
2238

2175
2233
2233
2233
2233
2233

2231
2231

2184
2184

2183
2183
2183
2183
2226
2254
2262

6620058
6625365

6625748

6596317
6616490
6610285
6596317
6608053
6622050
6649929

6552660
6596317
6616490
6620058
6649929

6552660
6622050
6596317
6608053
6616490
6622050
6649929
6596317
6610285
6616490
6649929

6571118
6608053
6616490
6625818
6649929

6552660
6596317
6608053
6622050
6632749
6649929

6608053
6610285

6571118
6610285

6552660
6571118
6596317
6622050
6622050
6625365
6632749

Public Facilities - Aqueduct Apartments Community Center
Public Facilities - Aqueduct Apartments Community Center

Health & Wellness Trail (Marshall Ridley)

HRCAP - Clean Comfort
HRCAP - Clean Comfort
LINK of Hampton Roads
Menchville House Ministries
Menchville House Ministries
Menchville House Ministries
Menchville House Ministries

Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Virginia Peninsula
The S.T.A.R. Center
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
House of Refuge WC
House of Refuge WC
House of Refuge WC
House of Refuge WC

Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services

Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center

HRCAP - Housing Counseling
HRCAP - Housing Counseling

Rehabilitation Program Delivery
Rehabilitation Program Delivery

Commercial Loan Program Delivery
Commercial Loan Program Delivery
Commercial Loan Program Delivery
Commercial Loan Program Delivery
Commercial Loan Program Delivery
Ironclad Distillery Inc.
The Cornelius-Carter Group, LLC t/a C. C. Carter Funeral Home

03E
03E
03E
03F
03F
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05G
05G
05G
05G
05G
05G
05I
05I
05I
05I
05I
05I
05I
05U
05U
05U
14H
14H
14H
18A
18A
18A
18A
18A
18A
18A
18A

LMA
LMA
Matrix Code 03E
LMA
Matrix Code 03F
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 03T
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05A
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05D
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05G
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05I
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05U
LMH
LMH
Matrix Code 14H
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
LMJ
Matrix Code 18A

$56,852.86
$157,424.21

$214,277.07
$88,339.00

$88,339.00
$18,952.21
$1,670.79

$20,000.00
$4,300.00
$1,400.00
$2,900.00
$1,400.00

$50,623.00
$762.00

$8,880.83
$4,568.15
$1,511.17

$39.85

$15,762.00
$5,879.87
$2,895.10

$28,778.36
$14,529.79
$8,086.37
$8,461.20

$20,144.28
$1,479.77
$1,086.87

$475.73
$1,706.39

$93,523.73
$3,186.08

$25,430.46
$3,105.87
$8,653.33
$2,810.34

$43,186.08
$3,813.13
$5,042.22
$3,453.60
$1,007.14
$1,006.81
$4,590.23

$18,913.13
$20,349.30
$1,165.70

$21,515.00
$64,354.80
$4,888.25

$69,243.05
$6,609.68
$3,248.44
$3,285.44
$4,947.79

$179.95
$150,000.00
$150,000.00

$318,271.30
$933,653.36
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LINE 27 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 27

Plan
Year

IDIS
Project

IDIS
Activity

Voucher
Number

Activity to
prevent,
prepare for,
and respond
to
Coronavirus

Activity Name Grant Number Fund
Type

Matrix
Code

National
Objective

Drawn Amount
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2021
2021
 

Total

15
15
20
21
21
21
21

26
22
22
22
22

21
23
17
17
17
17
17
19
19
19
19

17
13
13
13
13

22
18
18
18
18
18

16
16

2229
2229
2235
2236
2236
2236
2236

2172
2237
2237
2237
2237

2176
2174
2232
2232
2232
2232
2232
2234
2234
2234
2234

2173
2238
2238
2238
2238

2175
2233
2233
2233
2233
2233

2231
2231

6596317
6616490
6610285
6596317
6608053
6622050
6649929

6552660
6596317
6616490
6620058
6649929

6552660
6622050
6596317
6608053
6616490
6622050
6649929
6596317
6610285
6616490
6649929

6571118
6608053
6616490
6625818
6649929

6552660
6596317
6608053
6622050
6632749
6649929

6608053
6610285

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No

HRCAP - Clean Comfort
HRCAP - Clean Comfort
LINK of Hampton Roads
Menchville House Ministries
Menchville House Ministries
Menchville House Ministries
Menchville House Ministries

Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging
Peninsula Agency on Aging

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Virginia Peninsula
The S.T.A.R. Center
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
Boys & Girls Club of the VA Peninsula
House of Refuge WC
House of Refuge WC
House of Refuge WC
House of Refuge WC

Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services
Transitions Family Violence Services

Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center
Freedom Outreach Center

HRCAP - Housing Counseling
HRCAP - Housing Counseling

Activity to prevent, prepare for, and respond to Coronavirus

B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015

B20MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015

B20MC510015
B20MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015

B20MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015

B20MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015
B21MC510015

B21MC510015
B21MC510015

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

EN
EN

03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
03T
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05D
05G
05G
05G
05G
05G
05G
05I
05I
05I
05I
05I
05I
05I
05U
05U
05U

LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 03T
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05A
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05D
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05G
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05I
LMC
LMC
Matrix Code 05U

$18,952.21
$1,670.79

$20,000.00
$4,300.00
$1,400.00
$2,900.00
$1,400.00

$50,623.00
$762.00

$8,880.83
$4,568.15
$1,511.17

$39.85
$15,762.00

$5,879.87
$2,895.10

$28,778.36
$14,529.79

$8,086.37
$8,461.20

$20,144.28
$1,479.77
$1,086.87

$475.73
$1,706.39

$93,523.73
$3,186.08

$25,430.46
$3,105.87
$8,653.33
$2,810.34

$43,186.08
$3,813.13
$5,042.22
$3,453.60
$1,007.14
$1,006.81
$4,590.23

$18,913.13
$20,349.30

$1,165.70
$21,515.00

$243,522.94
$243,522.94

LINE 37 DETAIL: ACTIVITIES INCLUDED IN THE COMPUTATION OF LINE 37

Plan
Year

IDIS
Project

IDIS
Activity

Voucher
Number Activity Name Matrix

Code
National
Objective Drawn Amount

2017
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
 
2021
 
Total

8
6
8
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
7

14

1967
2181
2182
2228
2228
2228
2228
2228
2225
2225
2225

2230

6552660
6552660
6552660
6571118
6596317
6608053
6610285
6649929
6596317
6622050
6625748

6608053

Administration - City of Newport News
Administration - NNRHA
City of Newport News Administration
Admin & Planning - NNRHA
Admin & Planning - NNRHA
Admin & Planning - NNRHA
Admin & Planning - NNRHA
Admin & Planning - NNRHA
City of NN - Administration
City of NN - Administration
City of NN - Administration

HRCAP - Fair Housing

21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21A
21D
21D

Matrix Code 21A

Matrix Code 21D

$279.37
$23,802.25
$11,250.97
$58,508.30
$39,005.00
$39,005.60
$78,011.20

$2,032.37
$6,700.92
$6,970.99
$5,390.93

$270,957.90
$7,000.00

$7,000.00
$277,957.90
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